Sacramento Continuum of Care (CoC) System Performance Committee (SPC) Meeting Agenda

Thursday, February 27, 2025 from 9:00 am to 10:30 am



Zoom Meeting | Meeting ID: 834 1484 2046 | Passcode: 087264

Dial by your location: +1 669 900 9128 US (Sacramento)

Agenda Item	Presenter(s):	Time	Item Type
I. Introductions & Welcome	Stefan Heisler, SPC Co-Chair	9:00 AM (5 minutes)	Informational
Resources: • <u>List of Acronyms</u> • <u>2024 SPC Work Plan</u> • <u>CoC Meetings</u> <u>Webpage</u>			
II. Announcements: (Upcoming Events & Recent Actions)	Stefan Heisler, SPC Co-Chairs, SPC Members, SSF Staff, & Guests	9:05 AM (5 minutes)	Informational
III. Approval of Nov./Dec. 2024 Meeting Minutes	Stefan Heisler	9:10 AM (5 minutes)	Action
Reminder: the Jan. 2025 CoC SPC meeting was canceled.			
Supporting Material: • 11/19/24 Meeting Minutes			
IV. Review & Approval 2025 Committee Work Plan	Stefan Heisler	9:15 AM (10 minutes)	Discussion & Action
Supporting Material:			

Draft Work Plan			
V. Revisit CoC SPC Membership Supporting Material: SPC Roster	Stefan Heisler	9:25 AM (5 minutes)	Discussion
VI. Final Gaps Analysis Review	Joel Riphagen, SSF Special Projects Coordinator	9:30 AM (15 minutes)	Discussion
VII. FY2024/2025 NOFO CoC Program Competition Debrief	Jesse Archer, SSF CoC Program Manager	9:45 AM (5 minutes)	Informational
Supporting Materials: • NOFO Debrief Presentation • NOFO Debrief Report • FY2024/2025 NOFO CoC Program Competition webpage			
VIII. 2024 CoC Committee Overview Presentation – SPC Slides	Stefan Heisler	9:50 AM (5 minutes)	Discussion
Supporting Material: • 2024 CoC Committee Overview – SPC Slides			
IX. Conclusion: Open for questions, comments, etc.	Open to All	9:55 AM (5 minutes)	Discussion

X. Meeting Adjourned

The next CoC SPC meeting is Thursday, April 24, 2025 at 9:00am.

2025 CoC SPC Meetings: Feb. 27 | Apr. 24 | Jun. 26 | Jul. 24 | Aug. 28 | Oct. 23 | *Nov./Dec. TBD.*

Resources:

- List of Acronyms
- 2024 CoC SPC Work Plan
- CoC Meetings Webpage

For any questions or concerns, please contact <u>Jesse Archer</u>, Sacramento Steps Forward.